© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 15
Cisco 8700 Series Routers
Data sheet
Cisco public
-
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 15
-
Contents

8KSW-B-SIA-3 8000 Type B Device SIA for 3-year term FCM 2.0
8KSW-B-SIA-5 8000 Type B Device SIA for 5-year term FCM 2.0
8712-MOD-M Ordering information
Table 9. 8712-MOD-M Hardware and software ordering information
Product ID Product Description
8712-MOD-M Cisco 8712 2RU 6.4T System with 4 MPA bays
8K-MPA-4D Cisco 8700 MPA with 4 x QSFP56 DD
8K-MPA-16H Cisco 8700 MPA with 16 x QSFP28
8K-MPA-16Z2D Cisco 8700 MPA with 16 ports SFP56 and 2 ports QSFP56-DD*
*4xQDD ports that can be used in 2x400G or 4x100G/200G
FAN-PI-V3 Cisco 8000 FAN - port-side intake
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 15
-
Product ID Product Description
FAN-PE-V3 Cisco 8000 FAN - port-side Exhaust
PSU2KW-DCPI 2000W 48V DC Power Module with Port-side Air Intake
PSU2KW-DCPE 2000W 48V DC Power Module with Port-side Exhaust
PSU2KW-ACPI  2000W AC Power Module with Port-side Air Intake
PSU2KW-ACPE 2000W AC Power Module with Port-side Exhaust
8000-QSFP-DCAP QSFP Dust Cap
NC55-SFP-DCAP SFP/ZSFP Dust Cap
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT  19-inches 4-post rack mount kit and ground lug kit
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT2 19-inches 2-post rack mount kit and ground lug kit
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT3 23-inches 4-post rack mount kit and ground lug kit
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT4 23-inches 2-post rack mount kit and ground lug kit
ESS-8KE-100G-RTU Essential Right-to-Use 100G for Cisco 8000E Series
ADN-8KE-100G-RTU Advantage Right-to-Use 100G for Cisco 8000E Series
PRM-8KE-100G-RTU Premium-to-Use 100G for Cisco 8000E Series
8KSW-B-SIA-3 8000 & 8000E Type B Device SIA for 3-year term FCM 2.0